Patent & Trademark Office

US Department of Commerce

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 9.25.02

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Plea	102237368 ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	*
FlashPoint Technology, Inc. 20 Depot Street, Suite 2-A Peterborough, NH 03458	 * IPAC Acquisition Subsidiary I, LLC * 20 Depot Street, Suite 2-A * Peterborough, NH 03458
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached □ Yes ■ No	* Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? * □ Yes ■ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Execution Date(s): June 14, 2002
■ Other - Assignment Correction, Reel/Fra	ame: 013056/0062
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	SECT TO SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
If this document is being filed together with a application is:	a new patent application, the execution date of the patent
A. Patent Application No.(s) Please see attachment	 * B. Patent No.(s) * * Additional numbers attached? ■ Yes □ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	* 6. Total Number of applications and patents * involved: Twenty-six (26) *
Name: Stephen G. Sullivan Internal Address: Sawyer Law Group LLP Street	* 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$1,040.00 * ■ Enclosed * □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: P.O. Box 51418 Palo Alto, California 94303 /27/2002 DBYRNE 00000022 6353848	* * 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>02-2120 (SawyerLawGroup)</u> (Attach copy of this page)
FC:581 1040.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for a true copy of the original document. September 19, 2002 Date	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is Stephen G. Sullivan, Reg. No. 38,329

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6

IPAC PENDING US APPLICATIONS

Ref No.	Title	U.S. Serial/Patent No.
P178	INTERNET CAMERA GATEWAY	6,353.848
P207	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CREATING MESSAGES INCLUDING IMAGE INFORMATION	6,018,774
P157	METHOD FOR HOSTING AN INTERNET WEB SITE ON A DIGITAL CAMERA	09/044,644
P153CPA	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC ANALYSIS AND CATEGORIZATION OF IMAGES IN AN ELECTRONIC IMAGING DEVICE	09/121,760
P160CIP	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VIEWING IMAGES FROM AN IMAGE CAPTURE DEVICE ON A OS COMPUTER	09/342,680
P188	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING AND UTILIZING FILE ATTRIBUTES WITH DIGITAL IMAGES	09/290,559
P207C	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CREATING MESSAGES INCLUDING IMAGE INFORMATION	09/384,674
P209	METADATA INTERNET PLATFORM FOR ENABLING CUSTOMIZATION OF TAGS IN DIGITAL IMAGES	09/728,785
P191	EFFICIENT IMAGE CATEGORIZATION	09/502,378
P193	SUBSCRIPTION BASED MESSAGE DELIVERY SYSTEM USING A TREE OF PUBLISHERS	09/504,298
P194	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING A PHOTO ALBUM TO A USER OF A DIGITAL IMAGING DEVICE	09/526,262
P196	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPROVING EMAIL TRAFFIC USING A DIGITAL IMAGING DEVICE	09/527,077
P197	AUTOMATIC DATA COLLECTION AND WORKFLOW MANAGEMENT IN A BUSINESS PROCESS	09/532,710
P199CIP	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY CONFIGURING A HAND-HELD CAMERA USING WIRELESS COMMUNICATION T IMPROVE IMAGE QUALITY	09/585,891
P201	AUTOMATICALLY CONFIGURING A WEB-ENABLED DIGITAL CAMERA TO ACCESS THE INTERNET	09/625,824
P205	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR HOSTING ENTITY-SPECIFIC PHOTO-SHARING WEBSITES FOR ENTITY-SPECIFIC DIGITAL CAMERAS	09/625,398
P206	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SELECTING ACTIONS TO BE TAKEN BY SERVER WHEN UPLOADING IMAGES	09/626,418
P203	TRANSMISSIONS BANDWIDTH AND MEMORY REQUIREMENTS REDUCTION IN A PORTABLE IMAGE CAPTURE DEVICE	09/680,612

Ref No.	Title	U.S. Serial/Patent No.
P208	META-APPLICATION ARCHITECTURE FOR ONLINE PHOTO-SERVICE SITE FOR ACCESS BY CLIENT DEVICES	09/698,777
P212	META-APPLICATION ARCHITECTURE FOR INTEGRATING PHOTO-SERVICE WEBSITES FOR BROWSER-ENABLED DEVICES	09/752,082
P211	CONTROLLED ACCESS TO IMAGE METADATA	09/754,178
P210	CLIENT-SERVER SYSTEM FOR MERGING OF METADATA WITH IMAGES	09/796,179
P214	A NETWORK-BASED PEER-TO-PEER PHOTOSHARING ARCHITECTURE	09/968,393
P214CIP	NETWORK-BASED PHOTOSHARING ARCHITECTURE FOR SEARCH AND DELIVERY OF PRIVATE IMAGES AND METADATA	10/122,082
P215	SPECIFYING, ASSIGNING, AND MAINTAINING USER METADATA IN A NETWORK-BASED PHOTOSHARING SYSTEM	10/034,277
P216	AUTOMATED DISCOVERY, ENTRY, AND SUBMISSION OF METADATA FOR A WEB-BASED PHOTO SHARING SERVICE	10/087,262

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

07-10-2002

Attorney Docket: FLASH/IPAC

US Department of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 17/05/02 Flashpoint Technology, Inc. **IPAC Sub** 20 Depot Street, Ste. 2A **69 Pine Street** Peterborough, NH 03458 Peterborough, NH 03058 Additional name(s) of conveying Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ■ No ■ Yes □ No Execution Date(s): June 14, 2002 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Please see attachment Additional numbers attached? 6. Total Number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document involved: Twenty-five (25) should be mailed: Name: Stephen G. Sullivan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$1000.00 Enclosed Internal ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: Sawyer Law Group LLP Street Address: P.O. Box 51418 Palo Alto, California 94303 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2120 (SawyerLawGroup) (Attach copy of this page) 7/09/2002 LMUELLER 00000164 6353848 🖟 \$1 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 27, 2002 Stephen G. Sullivan, Reg. No. 38,329 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

This ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS (this "Agreement"), dated as of June 14, 2002, by and between FlashPoint Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office address at 20 Depot Street, Suite 2-A, Peterborough, NH 03458 (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), and IPAC Acquisition Subsidiary I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an office at 20 Depot Street, Suite 2-A, Peterborough, NH 03458 (hereinafter, the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assigner and Assignee have entered into a Patent Assignment Agreement dated as of June 14, 2002 (the "Assignment Agreement"), whereby Assignee is buying certain assets of Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of those certain United States patents and patent applications (the "United States Patents") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Untied States Patents, subject to the terms of this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has agreed to sell, assign and transfer, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States Patents, along with all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, if any, including the claimed subject matters thereof, and together with all claims of Assignor for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, if any, of said United States Patents, with, to the extent transferable, the right to sue for and collect same for Assignee's own use and advantage and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This Agreement and the Assignment Agreement set forth the entire understanding and agreement between the Parties with respect to this subject matter and this Agreement may not be amended except in a writing signed by both Parties.

Nothing in this Agreement shall in any way limit, expand or otherwise modify in any way Assignor's and Assignce's respective rights and obligations under the Assignment Agreement. Further, and without limiting the generality of the foregoing, to the extent of any inconsistency between the terms of this Agreement and the Assignment Agreement, the terms of the latter shall control.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to record this Agreement.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer effective as of the Nt day of _______, 2002.

FLASHPOINT/TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Name:

Title:

Attorney Docket: FLASH/IPAC

CERTIFICATE OF MAIL

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box: Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231, on September 19, 2002.

Grace Alicea

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial/Patent No.: See Attachment Date: September 19, 2002

Reel/Frame: 013056/0062

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box: Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320

Washington, D.C. 20231

COMMUNICATION

Sir:

Applicant is requesting an Assignment correction. Enclosed is the new Recordation cover sheet, new Assignment, and an attachment, listing the patent/issued applications that need to be of record, as well as copies of the original Assignment Recordation, and accompanying papers as filed on June 27, 2002.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 02-2120 (Sawyer Law Group LLP). If any unresolved issues remain, please contact Applicant's attorney at the telephone number below.

<u>September 19, 2002</u>

Date

Respectfully submitted,

Stephen G. Sullivan

Reg. No. 38,329

Sawyer Law Group LLP Attorney for Applicant

(650) 493-4540



1PAC 16051 ML

SEPTEMBER 06, 2002

SAWYER LAW GROUP LLP STEPHEN G. SULLIVAN P.O. BOX 51418 PALO ALTO, CA 94303

PTAS

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov

SEP 1 3 2002



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/05/2002

REEL/FRAME: 013056/0062

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

FLASHPOINT TECHNOLOGY, INC.

DOC DATE: 06/14/2002

ASSIGNEE:

IPAC SUB

PATENT NUMBER:

69 PINE STREET

PETERBOROUGH, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03058

SERIAL NUMBER: 09044644

FILING DATE: 03/18/1998

ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 07/23/1998

SERIAL NUMBER: 09121760 PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09342680

FILING DATE: 06/29/1999

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09290559 PATENT NUMBER: 6445460

FILING DATE: 04/13/1999

ISSUE DATE: 09/03/2002

013056/0062 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 09384674 FILING DATE: 08/27/1999

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09728785 FILING DATE: 11/30/2000

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09502378 FILING DATE: 02/11/2000

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09504298 FILING DATE: 02/15/2000

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09526262 FILING DATE: 03/16/2000

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09527077 FILING DATE: 03/16/2000

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09532710 FILING DATE: 03/22/2000

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09585891 FILING DATE: 05/31/2000

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09625824 FILING DATE: 07/26/2000

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09625398 FILING DATE: 07/26/2000

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09626418 FILING DATE: 07/26/2000

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09680612 FILING DATE: 10/06/2000

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09698777 FILING DATE: 10/27/2000

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09752082 FILING DATE: 12/29/2000

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09754178 FILING DATE: 01/03/2001

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09796179 FILING DATE: 02/27/2001

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09968393 FILING DATE: 10/01/2001

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 10034277 FILING DATE: 12/28/2001

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

013056/0062 PAGE 3

SERIAL NUMBER: 10087262

PATENT NUMBER:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09127514

PATENT NUMBER: 6353848

SERIAL NUMBER: 08887616

PATENT NUMBER: 6018774

RECORDED: 09/25/2002

FILING DATE: 02/28/2002

ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 07/31/1998

ISSUE DATE: 03/05/2002

FILING DATE: 07/03/1997

ISSUE DATE: 01/25/2000

SHARON LATIMER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS